OFFICE OF THE ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION R.G. BARUAH SPORTS COMPLEX, D.T.R.P. INDOOR STADIUM, GROUND FLOOR, NEHRU STADIUM, ULUBARI GUWAHATI-781007

No.AOA/AYO/Tender/40/2022-23/8

Date: 7th July 2022

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE (SQN)

The Assam Olympic Association invites sealed Quotations from Firms/Vendor/Agencies for the supply equipments for following disciplines to Assam Olympic Association in connection with conduct of Assam Youth Olympics 2022 at Guwahati.

SL NO.	DISCIPLINE
1	BADMINTON
2	TABLETENNIS
3	SQUASH
4	KABADDI
5	TANG-SOO-DO
6	YOGA
7	BOXING
8	FENCING
9	JUDO
10	ARCHERY
11	WUSHU
12	VOLLEYBALL
13	BASKETBALL
14	ATHLETICS
15	SWIMMING
16	RUGBY 7
17	NETBALL
18	FOOTBALL
19	GYMNASTICS
20	WEIGHTLIFTING
21	HANDBALL
22	KHO-KHO
23	CYCLING
24	SEPAK TAKROW
25	KARATE
26	TAEKWONDO
27	LAWNTENNIS
28	HOCKEY
29	ROWING
30	DRAGON BOAT
31	SHOOTING

The quotations are requested to provide the equipments list along with the rates for each equipments which can they provide above disciplines in the in sealed cover may be dropped by the intending bidders in the Office of the Assam Olympic Association, R.G. Baruah Sports Complex, D.T.R.P. Indoor Stadium, Ground Floor, Nehru Stadium, Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 on or before 10th July 2022 up to 4.00 PM. The Quotations will be opened on the same day at 5.00 PM.

Sd/-General Secretary, Assam Olympic Association Date: 7th July 2022

Memo No.AOA/AYO/Tender/40/2022-23/8-A Copy to:

- 1. Notice Board of Office of the Assam Olympic Association, R.G. Baruah Sports Complex, D.T.R.P. Indoor Stadium, Ground Floor, Nehru Stadium, Ulubari, Guwahati-781007.
- 2. Office Copy.

Sd/-General Secretary, Assam Olympic Association

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION R.G. BARUAH SPORTS COMPLEX, D.T.R.P. INDOOR STADIUM, GROUND FLOOR, NEHRU STADIUM, ULUBARI GUWAHATI-781007

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Quotation will be received from 8th July 10.00 am to 4.00PM on 10th July 2022 and will be opened at 5.00PM on the same day. In case the quotations cannot be received and opened in scheduled time due to some unavoidable reasons or holiday etc. the quotation will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
- 2. The quoted rate should be valid for 1 (one) year from the date of submission of quotation.
- 3. Rates quoted should be inclusive all taxes.
- 4. The contract of the engaged services may be stand terminated on account of unsatisfactory service without any prior notice.
- 5. The term of the contract would be extended only the satisfactory service provided by the concerned Firms/Vendor/Agencies etc.
- 6. The eligible bids received from the Firms/Vendor/Agencies etc. will be evaluated with their quoted rate by the Tender Committee.
- 7. The sealed quotations envelop address to "The General Secretary, Assam Olympic Association may be obtained from the Office of the Assam Olympic Association, R.G. Baruah Sports Complex, D.T.R.P. Indoor Stadium, Ground Floor, Nehru Stadium, Ulubari, Guwahati-781007" should be reach in this office latest by 4.00 PM on or before 10th July, 2022 and will be opened at 5.00 PM on the same day. In case the quotations cannot be received and opened in scheduled time due to some unavoidable reasons or holiday, etc. the quotation will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. Any offer received thereafter will not be entertained. The word "Quotation for supply Sports Equipments to Assam Olympic Association in connection with conduct of Assam Youth Olympics 2022 at Guwahati" should be clearly inscribed on the top of the sealed envelope containing the quotation.
- 8. The General Secretary, Assam Olympic Association, reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation (s) without assigning any reason thereof and is not bound to accept the lowest rate.
- 9. The General Secretary, Assam Olympic Association, if deems fit, reserves the right to invite any bidder for negotiation.
- 10. In case of any dispute/litigation, the matter will be heard in the jurisdiction of Gauhati high Court only.
- 11. No quotation will be treated as valid unless it is submitted properly.

Sd/-General Secretary, Assam Olympic Association